STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the

*

Security State Bank, Grand Rapids, Itasoa County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

HOWARD W. ANDERSON

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the

Security State Bank, Grand Rapids, Minnesota. His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

WITNESS My Hand and Seal this

Apthy depress Aptenberst A-o.P. 1935, Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

Robt. D. Beery By Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

1515

guey of the liquidetic. and distribution of the casets of 12.154 To nonlasing of Remonstry do newsty approxed of STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MATE FUE F. D SEP 20 1935 1 1 1 1 a..... E. 17 A 17 A 17 A STATE OF STATES STATE OF STATES OF STATES OF STATES TO STATES TO STATES OF S * 200 200 AUVERTIC NO STATE े ल VERMAN * fue and correct copy of the original document which was fued in this office docum. 「「「「「「「」」」 27 day Sept. -, A. D. 193 5 . o'c'eck ...M. E. A. BENLON, COMMISSIONER OF BANKS, in O Pobe Er miner in Charge of 3y

7575

.